900271173 11/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leonetti & Associates, Inc.		11/06/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leonetti & Associates, LLC
Street Address:	1130 Lake Cook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781719	SECURE FUTURE SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368-4000

Email: mark.feldman@dlapiper.com, michelle.foy@dlapiper.com,

ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Feldman, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360801-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Feldman

900271173 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0041

\$40,00 2781719

Signature:	/mif/
Date:	11/06/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Leonetti#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005148 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of March, 2008, by and between LEONETTI & ASSOCIATES, INC., an Illinois corporation, having an address of 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 300, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignor") and LEONETTI & ASSOCIATES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a place of business at 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 300, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of trademark registration number 2781719 for the mark SECURE FUTURE SOLUTION, respectively (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and with the entire business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertain; together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past violation, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

LEONET	TI & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Ву:	la so	
	michael Tewell.	
Title:	CEO	
Date:	10/6/13	

RECORDED: 11/06/2013